Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

R To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): \ 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: InoStor Corporation Lawrence John Dickson Internal Address: _ Execution Date(s) April 19, 2005 Street Address: 13000 Gregg Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Poway, ___ Security Agreement Change of Name State: California Government Interest Assignment Zip: 92064 Country: U.S.A. Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Ying Chen, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson L.L.P. Authorized to be charged by credit card Biltmore Tower ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 500 So. Grand Avenue None required (government interest not affecting title) Suite 1900 8. Payment Information City: Los Angeles, a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: California **Zip**: 90071 Expiration Date __ Phone Number: (213) 337-6700 b. Deposit Account Number 50-1314 Fax Number: (213) 337-6701 Authorized User Name Hogan & Hartson L.L.P. Email Address: 9. Signature: April 20, 2005 04/29/2005 DBYRNE 00000075 50131 Signature Date 40.00 DA 01 FC:8621 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

(1-2)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Lawrence John Dickson	(2)
				valuable considerations paid to each of the ree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	InoStor Corporation	
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	a California corporation	
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	of 13000 Gregg Street, Poway, Cali (hereinafter designated as the Assigniterest in the invention known as	ifornia 92064 gnee) the entire worldwide right, title and
(12)	Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	Title: RECONFIGURABLE COMPL	JTING ARRAY WITHOUT CHASSIS
For				e) executed an application for patent in the atent applications in foreign countries reon.
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on April 19, 2005	
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.				
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.				
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.				
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.				
6) The undersigned hereby appoints the persons associated with Customer Number: 000026021 26021				
the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.				
Date: 40017, 2005 Signature of Inventor 1				
	•			j

Signature of Inventor 2_

\\\LA - 85032/0013 - 231562 v1

RECORDED: 04/20/2005

Date: _

PATENT REEL: 016498 FRAME: 0102